Change of articles of the Company; 
6. Grant of authorization. 

Proposed decisions project: 

1. Convertible bonds issue; 

1. To issue Company‘s convertible bonds (hereinafter - Bonds) under the following 
conditions:  
1.1. Number of issued Bonds -  up to 80 500 (eighty thousand five hundred) units;  
1.2. Nominal value of one Bond - 100,- EUR (one hundred Euros); 
1.3. Total nominal value of the issue - up to 8 050 000 EUR (eight mišlion fifty thousand 
Euros);  
1.4. Rights provided by the Bonds: at the redemption day to receive presuot interest or 
convert Bonds to Company‘s ordinary shares according to the conversion ratio specified in this 
meeting decisions and Bonds subscription agreement;  
1.5. Shares, to which one Bond is convertible: 
1.5.1. Class - ordinary shares; 
1.5.2. Number - 387 (three hundred eighty seven) units; 
1.5.3. Nominal value - 1 LTL (one litas); 
1.5.4. Rights provided: 
1.5.4.1. To participate in the management of the Company; 
1.5.4.2. To receive a dividend; 
1.5.4.3. To receive a part of Company's assets after liquidation; 
1.5.4.4. To receive free shares if the Company's share capital is increased from the Company's

[...]

To issue Company‘s convertible bonds (hereinafter - Bonds) under the following 
conditions:  
1.1. Number of issued Bonds -  up to 80 500 (eighty thousand fifty hundred) units;  
1.2. Nominal value of one Bond - 100,- EUR (one hundred Euros); 
1.3. Total nominal value of the issue - up to 8 050 000 EUR (eight million fifty thousand 
Euros);  
1.4. Rights provided by the Bonds: at the redemption day to receive present interest or convert 
Bonds to Company‘s ordinary shares according to the conversion ratio specified in this meeting 
decisions and Bonds subscription agreement;